Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)						
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	T T T					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(les): Meyer Marketing Company Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Meyer Intellectual Properties Limited Internal Address: Street Address: 382 Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong City: Kowloon State: Zip: HONG KONG Individual(s) citizenship Association					
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Company of the British Virgin Islands Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
	General Partnership					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 30, 2004	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Company of the British Virgin Islands If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional numbers of earliest Facilities (1997) And					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,800,724					
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald F. Frei, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
2700 Carew Tower	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number: 23-3000					
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature. Donald F. Frei, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

513 241 6234 P.Ø3

ASSIGNMENT (Trademarks)

18-2004 14:41

WHEREAS, MEYER MARKETING COMPANY LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at 382 Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, HONG KONG (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the COPPER TRADITIONS trademark, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,800,724, and which it has used in various countries throughout the world, including the United States; and

WHEREAS, MEYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at 382 Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, HONG KONG (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire said Mark and goodwill associated with said Mark and any and all registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registration for said Mark and all of its rights, title, and interest to said Mark not presently registered, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid Mark is registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

1

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the said ASSIGNOR also hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said ASSIGNOR is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said registrations and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest to said Mark and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that the said ASSIGNOR has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said ASSIGNOR will, whenever counsel of the said ASSIGNEE, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Marks without charge to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed at	Hong b	Kong 	in the County of, State of		
	, this	30th	day of	April	2004.
			MEYER M	ARKETING C	OMPANY LIMITED
			Ву:		
			Name:	C·K.	Wong
			Title:	Financial	l Contro Ver
			2		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Artifiction, VA 2202-3513, on Ougust 24, 2001 Donald F. Frei, Reg. No. 21,190 Date

Mark:

COPPER TRADITIONS

Serial No.

76/119,211

Filed:

August 30, 2000

Applicant:

Meyer Marketing Company Limited

Examining Attorney:

Douglas M. Lee, Law Office 108

Attorney Docket No.:

LWC-167-107

DECLARATION

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks BOX RESPONSES NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Applicant is Meyer Marketing Company Limited, a company organized under the laws of British Virgin Islands, located and doing business at 382 Kwun Tong Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

Applicant requests registration of the above-identified trademark shown in the accompanying drawing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. 1051 et seq., as amended) for the following goods:

Cookware; namely, saucepans, frypans, milk pans, covered saute pans, skillets, casserole dishes, stockpots, Chinese woks and non-electric griddles, in International Class 21.

Applicant has a bona fide intention to use the mark in commerce on or in connection with the above-identified goods by affixing it to the goods and/or to the packaging therefor.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation or association has the right to use the said mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

The undersigned hereby appoints John D. Poffenberger, Bruce Tittel, Donald F. Frei, David J. Josephic, A. Ralph Navaro, Jr., David S. Stallard, J. Robert Chambers, Gregory J. Lunn, Kurt L. Grossman, Clement H. Luken, Jr., Thomas J. Burger, Gregory F. Ahrens, Wayne L. Jacobs, Kurt A. Summe, Kevin G. Rooney, Keith R. Haupt, Theodore R. Remaklus, Thomas W. Humphrey, Scott A. Stinebruner, Joseph R. Jordan, C. Richard Eby, David E. Pritchard, David H. Brinkman, J. Dwight Poffenberger, Jr., Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D., Kristi L. Davidson, P. Andrew Blatt, Ph.D., David E. Jeffries, David E. Franklin, John P. Davis, William R. Allen, Ph. D., Douglas A. Scholer, Frank M. Mungo, Ph.D., Brett A. Schatz, Allison A. Davidson, Kathryn Evans Smith; in care of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (Telephone No. 513-241-2324), its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecule this application and to transact all business in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Donald F. Frel, of the law firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., whose postal address is 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

UN-18-2004 14:42